

HB1006\_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB21-1006 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, strike line 15 and substitute "AWARD A
- 2 SINGLE ROUND OF TWO-YEAR GRANTS AS PROVIDED IN SECTION".
  
- 3 Page 6, line 23, strike "GRANTS" and substitute "THE GRANT".
  
- 4 Page 6, line 27, after "GRANT" insert "FOR THE SECOND YEAR".
  
- 5 Page 8, lines 20 and 21, strike "GRANTS ON A THREE-YEAR GRANT CYCLE"
- 6 and substitute "A SINGLE ROUND OF TWO-YEAR GRANTS".
  
- 7 Page 8, line 23, strike "GRANTS" and substitute "GRANT".
  
- 8 Page 9, strike line 4 and substitute "THE INITIAL GRANT AND THE RENEWAL
- 9 GRANT".
  
- 10 Page 9, line 9, strike "ANNUALLY FOR TWO ADDITIONAL YEARS," and
- 11 substitute "FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR,".
  
- 12 Page 9, line 23, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE" and strike the first "A"
- 13 and substitute "THE".
  
- 14 Page 10, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute:
  
- 15 "(2) ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1 IN THE FIRST YEAR AND THE SECOND
- 16 YEAR OF THE GRANT PROGRAM, THE".
  
- 17 Page 10, strike lines 24 through 26.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*